
 

Agenda - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

External Location - External 

Meeting date: 15 November 2018 

Meeting time: 09.15

For further information contact: 

Gareth Price 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddEIS@assembly.wales
------ 

 

Private pre-meeting (9.15-9.30) 

 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

   

 

2 Paper(s) to note 

 (Pages 1 - 2)  

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-26-18(P1) Letter from Petitions Chair to Committee Chairs 

 

 

3 Research and Innovation in Wales evidence session 

(9.30-10.45)                                                                             (Pages 3 - 53)  

 

Professor Paul Harrison, Pro Vice Chancellor Innovation and Dean of Faculty 

of Computing, Engineering and Science, University of South Wales 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



Dr David Bembo, Director of Research and Innovation Sciences, Cardiff 

University  

 

Dr Rachel Bowen, Director of Policy and Development, Colleges Wales  

 

Professor Chris Thomas, Pro Vice Chancellor for Research, Knowledge 

Exchange and Innovation, Aberystwyth University  

 

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-26-18(P2) Research brief 

EIS(5)-26-18(P3) Evidence from University of South Wales 

EIS(5)-26-18(P4) Evidence from Colleges Wales 

EIS(5)-26-18(P5) Evidence from Cardiff University 

EIS(5)-26-18(P6) Evidence from Aberystwyth University 

 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from item 5 

   

(ix) any matter relating to the internal business of the committee, or of the 

Assembly, is to be discussed. 

 

 

5 The Future of Transport for Wales 

(10.45-10.50) (Pages 54 - 57)  

Attached Documents:  

EIS(5)-26-18(P7) Scoping paper for Transport for Wales inquiry 



Dear Chair 

Petition P-05-840 Fair Funding for Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council 

and all other Local Authorities 

The Petition
[...]
d accessible to businesses. 

Investment from Welsh Government could add significant value here.  

 

b. Businesses need support in product management and related 

commercialization activities – investment by Welsh Government in product 

Pack Page 51

http://www.kess2.ac.uk/about/


management activities in SMEs in particular would be a mechanism for 

accelerating products to market and improving the success rate in sales of 

launched products.  

 

Aberystwyth Innovation and Enterprise Campus are currently conceptualizing 

support schemes in both these areas. 

Pack Page 52



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 53

Agenda Item 5


	Agenda
	2 Paper(s) to note
	3 Research and Innovation in Wales evidence session
	EIS(5)-26-18(P3) Evidence from University of South Wales
	EIS(5)-26-18(P4) Evidence from Colleges Wales
	EIS(5)-26-18(P5) Evidence from Cardiff University
	EIS(5)-26-18(P6) Evidence from Aberystwyth University

	5 The Future of Transport for Wales





Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

External Location - External 

Meeting date: Thursday, 15 November 

2018 

Meeting time: 09.31 - 10.54

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5156 

USW Treforest 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Russell George AM (Chair) 

Mohammad Asghar (Oscar) AM 

Hefin David AM 

Vikki Howells AM 

David J Rowlands AM 

Bethan Sayed AM 

Joyce Watson AM 

Witnesses: 

Dr Rachel Bowen, Colleges Wales 

Professor Paul Harrison, University of South Wales 

Professor Chris Thomas, Aberystwyth University 

Dr David Bembo, Cardiff University 

Committee Staff: 

Gareth Price (Clerk) 

Robert Lloyd-Williams (Deputy Clerk) 

Phil Boshier (Researcher) 

 

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/


1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 Apologies were received by 

1.2 There were no substitutions or declarations of interest 

2 Paper(s) to note  

2.1 The correspondence was noted by the Committee 

3 Research and Innovation in Wales evidence session  

3.1 Professor Paul Harrison, Dr David Bembo, Dr Rachel Bowen and Professor Chris 

Thomas answered questions from Committee Members 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from item 5  

4.1 The Committee agreed the motion 

5 The Future of Transport for Wales  

5.1 The Committee discussed the Scoping paper 


